73 Rec'd Form 10 03 Arr 198

 \mathbf{R}

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

EET

Attorney's Docket No. 003025-036

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Joël CROUZET; Olivier FAVRE-BULLE; Catherine JOURDAT; Anne-Marie LE COQ; Dominique PETRE	Name: RHONE-POULENC FIBRES ET POLYMERES S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other:	Address: 25, Quai Paul Doumer 92408 Courbevoie Cedex FRANCE Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: 1-2-98; 1-28-98; 2-14-98	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/000,064 	e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
Name: Norman H. Stepno Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true. A	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Teresa Stanek Rea Name of Person Signing	Signature April 3, 1998 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

00000025 09000036 40.00 DP 04/07/1998 PVOLPE 02 FC:581

PATENT

(10/97)REEL: 9154 FRAME: 0010

ASSIGNMENT	
	(1) CBQUZET Joël
(1-4) Insert Name(s)	(2) FAVBE-BULLE Olivier
er (Avener(s)	(3) JOURDAT Catherine and
•	(4) LE COQ Anne-Marie
	(5) PETRE Dominique In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to
(5) Insert Name of Assignee	(5) RHONE POULENC FIBRES ET POLYMERES SA
(6) Insum <u>Address</u> of Assignor	(6) of 25. Quai Paul Doumer - 92408 COURBEVOIE CEDEX (FRANCE)
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(7) PCT/FR 96/01 119 of July 17, 1996
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the
	United States of America
(8) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application	(8) on
continuing or divisional app applications as the Assignee 2) The undersigned a may be declared concernin signee in every way possibl 3) The undersigned ag essary in connection with cla	gree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any lications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such any deem necessary or expedient. gree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which g this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Asse in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. gree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necimisor provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Prop-
erty or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. (6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, Alexandria, Virginia 22313 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Dono 4/2/9 8	Nome of Inventor CROUZET Joël 500 (SEAL)
01/28/98	_ Name of Inventor FAVRE-BULLE Olivier Favre. Bule Olivier (SEAL)
04 128 198	_ None of Inventor _ JOURDAT Catherine Jourdat Catherine (SEAL)
Des 14/02/98	Mono of Inventor LE COO Appe-Marie de 69 Anne Marie (SEAL)
Date <u>01/28/98</u> Nam	ne of inventor PETRE Dominique Petre Tomunque.

PATENT REEL: 9154 FRAME: 0011